(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $100 million. 
Other $75 million. 
Total $175 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One hundred sixty-eight (168) MK–54 Light-

weight Torpedo (LWT) Conversion Kits. 
Non-MDE includes: Shipping containers, 

operator manuals and technical documenta-
tion, U.S. Government and contractor engi-
neering, technical and logistics support serv-
ices. 

(iv) Military Department: